

RE: Urgent Medical Device Recall Notice

Dear Valued Aveanna Customer,

This message is from Aveanna Healthcare Medical Solutions (AHMS). We are reaching out to inform you about an Urgent Medical Device Recall Notice issued by Applied Medical Technology (AMT). This recall is being conducted with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

Applied Medical Technology has notified us of a recall affecting their **AMT Mini Enteral Extension Sets**:

Item Number	Description	Lot Number	Expiration Date
6-1222	CONNECTOR, RT ANGL W/Y-PORT ADPTR 12"	240424-628	4/1/2027

Affected product first shipped from the manufacturer on September 12, 2024. Item Number 6-1222 is a legacy (non-Enfit) extension set; however, this lot was incorrectly packaged with Enfit extension sets. Per manufacturer recommendations, please discontinue use of any products matching the affected item and lot number listed above.

To resolve this issue, AHMS will send you replacement legacy extension sets to substitute the Enfit versions you may have received. **No further action is required from you to receive these replacement products.**

If you have questions about the recalled products, please **contact Applied Medical Technology directly at (440) 717-4000**.

Should you have any additional questions or concerns, you may also contact AHMS toll-free at (866) 883-1188 during our normal business hours Monday through Friday, 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM CST, or Saturday, 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM CST.

Thank you for trusting AHMS with your care.

Sincerely,

-Aveanna Healthcare Medical Solutions

ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-888-255-8360 (TTY: 711).

注意:如果您使用繁體中文,您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1-888-255-8360 (TTY: 711)。

Aveanna Healthcare, LLC does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, or any other basis prohibited by federal, state, or local law.

© 2022 Aveanna Healthcare, LLC. The Aveanna Heart Logo is a registered trademark of Aveanna Healthcare LLC and its subsidiaries.

Aveanna Medical Solutions, 2460 E Germann Road | Chandler, AZ 85286 p: 866 883 1188 | aveannamedical solutions.com